2019/20 Community Development Fund

Recipients

WARRNAMBOOL

Cl1Y COUNCIL

The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important
community based projects in 2019/19 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant

South Warrnambool Community
Association

Warrnambool Triton Woodworkers

Warrnambool & District Historical
Society

Warrnambool and District Artists
Society

Friends of Warrnambool Botanic
Gardens

Warrnambool City Band

Rotary Club of Warrnambool
Daybreak

South West Community Energy

Friends of Platypus Park

Beach Patrol 3280-3284

Warrnambool Coastcare Landcare
Network

Warrnambool Community Garden

Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival

Warrnambool Gift Committee

Warrnambool Agricultural Society

Wunta Fiesta

The F Project

Funding
Category

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Brief Project Description

Reinstatement of the Warrnambool Woollen
Mill whistle

Purchase of essential club equipment

SOS - Save our Standards

Internal painting of the facility

Friends of WBG 30th Anniversary

Kitchen refurbishment of the Hall

Purchase of essential club equipment

Warrnambool Community Energy Project -
installation of solar panels

Merri River Community planting sessions

Monthly Beach Clean-Up Sessions

Rakali Way Community planting sessions

Community planting of the Old Quarry

Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival

Warrnambool Gift

The Warrnambool Show 2019

Wunta Fiesta

Fletcher Jones Garden Christmas Party

Approved

CDF

Allocation

$3,000

$2,400

$2,337

$2,000

$2,500

$1,912

$3,000

$3,000

$800

$2,500

$2,324

$2,000

$2,800

$2,900

$4,000

$15,000

$2,800



Warrnambool Volleyball Association

Warrnambool Combined Churches

Warrnambool Tri Club

Warrnambool Lawn Tennis Club

Allansford Football Netball Club

Warrnambool Offshore and Light
Game Fishing Club

Warrnambool BMX Club

Dennington Community Association

Holiday Actors

Warrnambool Athletics Club

Warrnambool Student Wellbeing
Association

Warrnambool Showgrounds Reserve

Comunidades de Lingua Portuguesa

Warrnambool Gem Club

Warrnambool Masters Swimming
Club

Nestles Cricket Club

Warrnambool Junior Basketball

Warrnambool Dog Training School

Warrnambool Rangers Football Club

Nestles Rowing Club

Warrnambool Golf Club

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Growth
Funding

Events - Seed
Funding

Events - Seed
Funding

Events - Seed
Funding

Events - Seed
Funding

Events - Seed
Funding

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Warrnambool Seaside Volleyball Tournament

Warrnambool City Carols on the Green

Foreshore Triathlon

Warrnambool Lawn Open Tennis Tournament

Surf T Surf Fun Run and Walk

Shipwreck Coast Fishing Classic

2020 Warrnambool BMX Classic

Carols By The Merri

Mamma Mia the Musical

Warrnambool Running Festival

Wellbeing Week

Australian Light Horse Association Sports Day

Warrnambool Portuguese Festival

Purchase of essential club equipment

Master Swimming Club Coach Course

Purchase of essential club equipment

Purchase of essential club equipment

Dog Training Coaching Sessions

Purchase of essential club equipment

Purchase of essential club equipment

Strategic and Business Plan

$2,700

$1,000

$3,200

$2,697

$4,140

$1,400

$2,000

$1,000

$3,000

$3,016

$2,000

$3,250

$1,500

$1,051

$650

$1,895

$2,080

$900

$3,000

$844

$3,000



Dennington Cricket Club

South Warrnambool Football Netball
Club

Warrnambool City Croquet Club

South C Dragons Women's Dragon
Boat Team Warrnambool

Warrnambool Wolves Soccer Club

North Warrnambool Eagles Football
Netball Club

Brierly Christ Church Cricket Club

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Upgrade the hard wicket on the second oval

Club Master Plan

Construction of two new shelter sheds

Design of a Club Storage Facility

Purchase of essential club equipment

Purchase of outdated kitchen equipment

Cricket training net upgrade

TOTAL

$3,000

$3,000

$3,000

$402

$2,684

$3,000

$2,600

$117,282



