2019/20 Community Development Fund Recipients



The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important community based projects in 2019/19 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant	Funding Category	Brief Project Description	Approved CDF Allocation
South Warrnambool Community Association	Culture and Arts	Reinstatement of the Warrnambool Woollen Mill whistle	\$3,000
Warrnambool Triton Woodworkers	Culture and Arts	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$2,400
Warrnambool & District Historical Society	Culture and Arts	SOS - Save our Standards	\$2,337
Warrnambool and District Artists Society	Culture and Arts	Internal painting of the facility	\$2,000
Friends of Warrnambool Botanic Gardens	Culture and Arts	Friends of WBG 30th Anniversary	\$2,500
Warrnambool City Band	Culture and Arts	Kitchen refurbishment of the Hall	\$1,912
Rotary Club of Warrnambool Daybreak	Culture and Arts	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$3,000
South West Community Energy	Environment and Sustainability	Warrnambool Community Energy Project - installation of solar panels	\$3,000
Friends of Platypus Park	Environment and Sustainability	Merri River Community planting sessions	\$800
Beach Patrol 3280-3284	Environment and Sustainability	Monthly Beach Clean-Up Sessions	\$2,500
Warrnambool Coastcare Landcare Network	Environment and Sustainability	Rakali Way Community planting sessions	\$2,324
Warrnambool Community Garden	Environment and Sustainability	Community planting of the Old Quarry	\$2,000
Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival	Events - Growth Funding	Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival	\$2,800
Warrnambool Gift Committee	Events - Growth Funding	Warrnambool Gift	\$2,900
Warrnambool Agricultural Society	Events - Growth Funding	The Warrnambool Show 2019	\$4,000
Wunta Fiesta	Events - Growth Funding	Wunta Fiesta	\$15,000
The F Project	Events - Growth Funding	Fletcher Jones Garden Christmas Party	\$2,800

Warrnambool Volleyball Association	Events - Growth Funding	Warrnambool Seaside Volleyball Tournament	\$2,700
Warrnambool Combined Churches	Events - Growth Funding	Warrnambool City Carols on the Green	\$1,000
Warrnambool Tri Club	Events - Growth Funding	Foreshore Triathlon	\$3,200
Warrnambool Lawn Tennis Club	Events - Growth Funding	Warrnambool Lawn Open Tennis Tournament	\$2,697
Allansford Football Netball Club	Events - Growth Funding	Surf T Surf Fun Run and Walk	\$4,140
Warrnambool Offshore and Light Game Fishing Club	Events - Growth Funding	Shipwreck Coast Fishing Classic	\$1,400
Warrnambool BMX Club	Events - Growth Funding	2020 Warrnambool BMX Classic	\$2,000
Dennington Community Association	Events - Growth Funding	Carols By The Merri	\$1,000
Holiday Actors	Events - Seed Funding	Mamma Mia the Musical	\$3,000
Warrnambool Athletics Club	Events - Seed Funding	Warrnambool Running Festival	\$3,016
Warrnambool Student Wellbeing Association	Events - Seed Funding	Wellbeing Week	\$2,000
Warrnambool Showgrounds Reserve	Events - Seed Funding	Australian Light Horse Association Sports Day	\$3,250
Comunidades de Lingua Portuguesa	Events - Seed Funding	Warrnambool Portuguese Festival	\$1,500
Warrnambool Gem Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$1,051
Warrnambool Masters Swimming Club	Sport and Recreation	Master Swimming Club Coach Course	\$650
Nestles Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$1,895
Warrnambool Junior Basketball	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$2,080
Warrnambool Dog Training School	Sport and Recreation	Dog Training Coaching Sessions	\$900
Warrnambool Rangers Football Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$3,000
Nestles Rowing Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$844
Warrnambool Golf Club	Sport and Recreation	Strategic and Business Plan	\$3,000

Dennington Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Upgrade the hard wicket on the second oval	\$3,000
South Warrnambool Football Netball Club	Sport and Recreation	Club Master Plan	\$3,000
Warrnambool City Croquet Club	Sport and Recreation	Construction of two new shelter sheds	\$3,000
South C Dragons Women's Dragon Boat Team Warrnambool	Sport and Recreation	Design of a Club Storage Facility	\$402
Warrnambool Wolves Soccer Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of essential club equipment	\$2,684
North Warrnambool Eagles Football Netball Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of outdated kitchen equipment	\$3,000
Brierly Christ Church Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Cricket training net upgrade	\$2,600
		TOTAL	\$117,282